

## **Alexander County Administration**

621 Liledoun Road, Taylorsville, NC 28681 Phone (828) 632-9332 ~ Fax (828) 632-0059

# ALEXANDER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TAYLORSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

**REGULAR MEETING** 

CVCC – ALEXANDER CAMPUS

#### **AGENDA**

**November 7, 2022** 

Call to Order 6:00 pm Chairman Ronnie Reese

Invocation Commissioner Larry Yoder

Pledge of Allegiance Commissioner Kent Herman

Commissioner's Report

Adoption of Agenda Chairman Ronnie Reese

#### **Regular Meeting**

1. Public Comment Chairman Reese

 Alexander County School Safety Grant / School Resource Officer Grant Approval By the Center for Safer School Safety Grant Program

Dr. Jennifer Hefner Alexander Co. Superintendent

3. Bethlehem Park Improvements and Agreement Between Owner & Engineer for Professional Services

Benjie Thomas, PE West Consultants, PLLC

4. Approval of Alexander Co. Veterans Appointment Policy

Cherry Kilby, BA Veteran Service Officer

 Alexander Co. Historic Preservation Committee (HPC) Selects ACME Preservation Services to Prepare the National Register of Historic Places & Approve the Professional Services Agreement Rick French County Manager

6. City of Hickory Water Tap Reduction Continuation through June 2023

Rick French County Manager Rick French County Manager

7. Approval of the 2023 Alexander County Commissioner's Meeting Schedule

8. Approval of the 2023 Alexander County Holiday Schedule

Rick French County Manager

9. Budget Ordinance Amendments #16 - #23 & Project Budget Ordinance # P-4

Rick French County Manager

10. Board Appointments & Reappointments:

Region E Adult / Nursing Home Long-Term Care Community Advisory Committee

Rick French County Manager

11. Other Business:

\*\*\*\*County Manager's Report\*\*\*

### **Consent Agenda**

- A. Tax Release Requests for Sept. 26, 2022 thru Oct. 31, 2022 total \$9,479.74 and Tax Refund for Sept. 26, 2022 thru Oct. 31, 2022 total \$1,683.54.
- B. Minutes from Oct. 3, 2022 for Regular Commissioners Meeting.
- C. Approval to Rescind Agreement between the Western Piedmont Council of Governments & Alexander County for the Provision of Technical Planning Assistance: Alexander County Comprehensive Plan / July 1, 2022 December 31, 2023.

#### **Adjournment**

Closed Session – (5, & 6) Contractual & Personnel